
Last Name First Name Prefix Job Title Organization Home Country email 

Accardo Patrizio Dr. Professor University of Trieste Italy accardo@units.it  

Aldobašić Mirela  Business Analytics Account Executive SI & CRO SAP d.o.o. Ljubljana Slovenia mirela.aldobasic@sap.com 

Amon Miha   Infonova d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia miha.amon@infonova.si 

Angleitner Sagadin Tanja Dr. Head of International relations & Project office ALMA MATER EUROPAEA - European Centre Maribor Slovenia tanja.angleitner@esm.si 

Arh Pilih Darinka Mrs. Leader regional units - Secretary Ministry of Finance, Public Payments Administration  Slovenia darinka.arh-pilih@ujp.gov.si 

Artnik  Boštjan  Product Manager DATALAB d.d., Ljubljana Slovenia bostjan.artnik@datalab.si 

Bandelj Franjo Mr. Director Bafr Information Systems Development d.o.o. Ljubljana Slovenia franjo.bandelj@siol.net 

Bara Zoltán Dr. Chairman 
Pons Danubii, European Grouping for Territorial 
Cooperation - EGTC   

Slovakia zoltan.bara@gmail.com 

Bertalanič Jorgo Mr. Head of Department Ministry of Finance, Public Payments Administration  Slovenia jorgo.bertalanic@ujp.gov.si 

Bilobrk Neven  Manager GDi GISTADA, Ljubljana Slovenia neven.bilobrk@gdi.net 

Blagojevic Marina Miss Director/Project Coordinator ICT Network Republic of Serbia marina.blagojevic@ict-net.com 

Blixt Per Mr. Head of Unit European Commission, DG CONNECT Belgium per.blixt@ec.europa.eu 

Bobek Samo Dr. Professor & Dean 
University of Maribor, Faculty of Economics and 
Business 

Slovenia samo.bobek@uni-mb.si 

Bregar Gašper  User interface developer NETS d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia gasper.bregar@nets.si 

Salmelin  Bror Mr. Adviser, Innovation Systems European Commission, DG CONNECT Belgium bror.salmelin@ec.europa.eu 

Cerar Miloš   IB-PROCADD d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia mcerar@ib-procadd.si 

Crnivec Jaka Mr. SAP University Alliances manager SAP CEE Slovenia jaka.crnivec@sap.com 

Cvejic Milan Mr. Founder, Chief Technical Officer HAT webtech Republic of Serbia milan.cvejic@hatwebtech.com 

Czisch Gunter Mr. Mayor Stadt Ulm Germany g.czisch@ulm.de 

Čehovin Gregor  Senior Researcher University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Social Sciences Slovenia gregor.cehovin@fdv.uni-lj.si 

Čišić Dragan Dr. Professor Faculty of Maritime Studies, University of Rijeka Croatia dragan.cisic@ri.t-com.hr 

Ćirić   Igor   WEB LAB Belgrade Republic of Serbia office@weblab.co.rs 

Delić Darko  Director MIPS programske oprema d.o.o., Maribor Slovenia darko.delic@mips.si 

Dudits Adam Mr. Managing Director SAP Labs Hungary SAP Hungary Hungary adam.dudits@sap.com 

Dujmović Radmila Ms. Manager of Strategic Planning Department  APIS IT Croatia radmila.dujmovic@apis-it.hr 

Gábor András Dr. Managing Director Corvinno Ltd Hungary agabor@corvinno.hu 

Gaspert Marijana Ms. Division Manager Financial Agency - FINA Croatia marijana.gaspert@fina.hr 

Gatautis Rimantas Mr. Director Kaunas university of technology  Lithuania rgataut@ktu.lt 

Gazvoda Tone  Sales & Marketing TETRADA IT Engineering d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia tgazvoda@tetrada.si 

Geiger Christian Mr. Research Fellow Zeppelin University Germany christian.geiger@zu.de 

Gjoka Robertina   RR & Co d.o.o. Knowledge Centre, Ljubljana Slovenia robertina.gjoka@rr-co.eu 

Gole Rupert Mr. Mayor Municipality Šentrupert Slovenia rupert@gole.info 

Golob Izidor Dr. Assistant to the Secretary - General University of Maribor Slovenia izidor.golob@um.si 

Gomboši Matej Dr. Mayor Municipality of Beltinci Slovenia matej.gombosi@beltinci.si 

Gričar Jože Dr. Professor Emeritus University of Maribor Slovenia gricar@fov.uni-mb.si 

Grošelj Samo  Deputy Secretary Sava Commission, Zagreb Croatia sgroselj@savacommission.org 

Grum Bernard  Innovation Center Technology Manager IBM d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia bernard.grum@si.ibm.com 

Gulič Andrej Mr. Research Fellow Urban Planning Institute of the Republic of Slovenia Slovenia andrej.gulic@uirs.si 

Gutić Milan   INSTEL Republic of Serbia milan.instel@gmail.com 

Habernik Damijan  Dr. Trade Attaché Austrian Embassy in Ljubljana- Economic Department Austria damijan.habernik@gmail.com 

Habjan Helena   
Centre for eGovernance Development for South East 
Europe CeGD 

Slovenia helena.habjan@cegd.eu 

Hren Marko   
Ministry of Economic Development and Technology, EU 
Cohesion Policy Directorate 

Slovenia         marko.hren@gov.si 

Husung Thomas Mr. Managing Director Husung & Partner Germany thomas.husung@husung-partner.com 

Ipavec David  Independent Journalist  Slovenia zms@clovek.si 

Japelj Mihael Dr. Professor & President Dolenjska Academic Initiative Slovenia miha_japelj@t-2.net 

Jarc Tomo Mr. Head of IT department University of Ljubljana Slovenia tomo.jarc@uni-lj.si 

Jerina Andreja Ms. EU Strategy for the Danube Region, National Contact Point  Ministry for Foreign Affairs Republic  Slovenia andreja.jerina@gov.si 



Jovanović Dejan M.Sc.  Product Research Manager Iskratel, d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia www.iskratel.com 

Kajtaz Andreja Mrs. Head of e-Business Centre Financial Agency, Fina Croatia andreja.kajtaz@fina.hr 

Kaluža Simon  Managing Director SAP South East Europe Slovenia simon.kaluza@sap.com 

Kegl Aleš Mr. Marketing officer Austrian Embassy - Economic department Slovenia ales.kegl@advantageaustria.org 

Kern Tomaž Prof. Vice Rector  University of Maribor Slovenia tomaz.kern@mb.si 

Kittl Christian Dr. Scientific Director Evolaris next level  Austria christian.kittl@evolaris.net 

Kljajič Borštnar Mirjana Dr. Professor University of Maribor Slovenia mirjana.kljajic@fov.uni-mb.si 

Koja Clemens Dr. Ambassador Austrian Embassy in Ljubljana  Austria verena.sommerauer@bmeia.gv.at 

Kokol Andrej M.Sc. CIO Unior d.d., Zreče Slovenia andrej.kokol@unior.si 

Korošak Dean Prof. Professor University of Maribor Slovenia dean.korosak@um.si 

Korpela Kari Mr. Project Manager Technology Business Reserch Center TBRC Finland kari.korpela@lut.fi 

Kovačič Andrej Dr. Professor & Vice Rector University of Ljubljana Slovenia andrej.kovacic@uni-lj-si 

Krauchenberg Georg Mr. Regional Manager Austrian Federal Economic Chamber Austria georg.krauchenberg@wko.at 

Krstić Strahinja   WEB LAB Belgrade Republic of Serbia office@weblab.co.rs 

Kuret Miloš Dr.  Embassy of Slovenia in Budapest Slovenia miloskuret@yahoo.com 

Kustor Peter Mr. Head of Department Federal Chancellery Austria peter.kustor@bka.gv.at 

Lönnberg Johan Dr. Sales Manager ComTrade GmbH Vienna Austria johan.lonnberg@comtrade.com 

Lukač Irena Ms. EUSDR - Prioity Area 10 Coordinator Center of Excellence in Finance (CEF) Slovenia irena.lukac@cef-see.org 

Malešič Ana  Mrs. Reasearcher/Teaching Assistant University of Maribor  Slovenia ana.malesic@fov.uni-mb.si 

Meigel Sabine Ms. Director Donaubüro Germany s.meigel@donaubuero.de 

Melinc Kristijan Mr. Product Line Director for Corporate Iskratel, d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia melinc@iskratel.si 

Mihelič Breda Mrs. Director Urban Planning Institute of Slovenia (UIRS) Slovenia breda.mihelic@uirs.si 

Miller Christian Mr. Commercial Counsellor Austrian Embassy - Economic department Austria christian.miller@wko.at 

Mjasnikov S. Andrej  Attaché for Trade and Economy Issues Embassy of Russian Federation in Ljubljana Russia ambrus.slo@siol.net 

Milosavljevic Milos Mr. Concept Designer, Business Developer HAT webtech Republic of Serbia milos.milosavljevic@hatwebtech.com 

Morawetz Kathrin Ms. Project Manager Federal Ministry of Health in Austria Austria kathrin.morawetz@bmg.gv.at 

Nemeslaki Andras Dr. Vice Rector National University of Public Service Hungary nemeslaki.andras@uni-nke.hu 

Nikolić Aleksandar  Councellor for Economic Affairs Embassy of Republica of Serbia in Ljubljana Republic of Serbia aleksandar.nikolic@merr.gov.rs 

Nose Boris  Director TETRADA IT Engineering d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia bnose@tetrada.si 

Novinec Nino Mr. Public Administration Executive SAP Slovenia nino.novinec@sap.com 

Ocskay Gyula Mr. Secretary General CESCI Hungary gyula.ocskay@cesci-net.eu 

Orehek Mirko   Mediainteractive Slovenia mirko.orehek@mediainteractive.tv 

Penić Sanja Mrs. Support center GS1 Croatia, Support center Croatia gs1-podrska@com.com.hr 

Pešl Tadej Mr. Head of IT Municipality of Maribor Slovenia tadej.pesl@maribor.si 

Polaschek Martin Dr. Professor & Vice Rector University of Graz Austria martin.polaschek@uni-graz.at 

Pretnar Darko M.Sc.  Profesional services Business director Iskratel, d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia www.iskratel.com 

Prinčič Biljana Ms. Project Manager Marand Ltd. Slovenia biljana.princic@marand.si 

Pucihar Andreja Dr. Professor University of Maribor Slovenia andreja.pucihar@fov.uni-mb.si 

Racskó Péter Dr. Director Corvinus University of Budapest Hungary peter.racsko@uni-corvinus.hu 

Rantzen Gertrud Mrs. President Slovenian-German Chamber of Commerce Slovenia barbara.prsa@ahkslo.si 

Reich Robert  Ambassador Embassy of Switzerland in Ljubljana Switzerland robert.reich@eda.admin.ch 

Robnik Ana M.Sc.  
Telecommunications Consultant, Head of the Research 
Group Iskratel 

Iskratel, d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia www.iskratel.com 

Rogina Davorin Mr. Director RD Horizon Slovenia davorin.rogina@amis.net 

Savič Mladen M.Sc. Researcher RR & Co d.o.o. Knowledge Centre, Ljubljana Slovenia mladen.savic@rr-co.eu 

Sendi Richard Dr. Senior Researcher Urban Planning Institute of Slovenia Slovenia richard.sendi@uirs.si 

Slak Janez Dr. Deputy Director Slovenian Research Agency Slovenia janez.slak@arrs.si 

Stanescu 
Aurelian-
Mihai 

Dr. Professor  University Politehnica of Bucharest Romunia ams@cpru.pub.ro 

Sternad Edo  General Manager IB-PROCADD d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia edo@ib-procadd.si 

Stojan Dare  Director Avitel d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia dare.stojan@avitel.si 

Stojneva Zlatka  Sales Manager SAPPHIR Management Consulting d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia zlatka.stojneva@sapphire.si 



Szabó Zoltán Dr. Head of department Corvinus University of Budapest Hungary zoltan.szabo@uni-corvinus.hu 

Szántó Zoltán Dr.  Professor & Vice Rector for Education Corvinus University of Budapest Hungary oktat.rh@uni-corvinus.hu 

Šalamon Stanko Mr. Executive Manager ICT Technology Network Institute Slovenia stanko.salamon@ict-slovenia.net 

Štenbergar Zupan Anže  Marketing & Sales PRONET Kranj d.o.o. Slovenia anze@pronet-kr.si 

Teropšič Aljoša Mr. Executive sales director, Corporate solutions Iskratel, d.o.o., Kranj Slovenia www.iskratel.com 

Tomic Radovan Prof. Professor and Principal Higher School of Professional Business Studies Republic of Serbia vpskola@uns.ac.rs 

Turk Marta Ms. 
President of the Board & Director Chamber of Commerce 
and Industry of Slovenia 

CCI - Regional Chamber Ljubljana Slovenia marta.turk@gzs.si 

Uršič Roman   Mediainteractive Slovenia roman.ursic@mediainteractive.tv 

Veskovic Miroslav Dr. Rector University of Novi Sad Republic of Serbia sanja.gantar@uns.ac.rs 

Vindiš Milena  Management Board Advisor for IT Unior d.d., Zreče Slovenia milena.vindis@unior.si 

Visinski Milan  Director Sales KIVI d.o.o., Slovenj Gradec Slovenia milan.visinski@kivi.si 

Vlasák Viktor M.Sc. Head of Office Danube Knowledge Cluster Brussels Belgium vv@dkc-eu.com 

Vodeb Vlasta   Urban Planing Institute of the Republic of Slovenia Slovenia vlasta.vodeb@uirs.si 

Vončina Slavec Smiljana   Ministry of Health, Republic of Slovenia Slovenia smiljana.voncina-slavec@gov.si 

Vovčko Danijel  Midmarket Sales Leader for SLO&BIH IBM d.o.o., Ljubljana Slovenia danijel.vovcko@si.ibm.com 

Vrhovec Nataša Mrs. Senior Advisor Ministry of economic development and technology Slovenia n.vrhovec@gov.si 

Zakrajšek Franc   Urban Planing Institute of the Republic of Slovenia Slovenia franc.zakrajsek@uirs.si 

Zimmermann Hans-Dieter Dr. Senior Lecturer, Senior Researcher FHS St. Gallen, University of Applied Sciences Switzerland  hdzimmermann@gmail.com 

Zornada Leo M.Sc. Consultant TALPAS d.o.o. Informacijske storitve d.o.o., Izola Slovenia leo.zornada@talpas.si 

Zupančič Jože Dr. Professor ret.  University of Maribor Slovenia joze.zupancic@fov.uni-mb.si 

Žužek Nemec Alenka Dr. Secretary  Ministry of Public Administration Slovenia alenka.zuzek@gov.si 

Žužul Marin M.Sc.  Minister Counsellor Embassy of the Republic of Croatia in Ljubljana  Croatia mzuzul@mvep.hr 

 


